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1 PGM250551 25663179095 APARNA YADAV BIRENDER SINGH 1161 624 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - General 
Medicine

UR - - - -

2 PGM250240 25661034746 TARUN RAJIV KUMAR 5097 583 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

UR - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General 
Surgery

UR IP

3 PGM250592 25661188006 ANU POONAM SURESH KUMAR 5557 580 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

UR - ESIC, Faridabad MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

UR

4 PGM250244 25661034015 ABHISHEK SATBIR SINGH 6553 574 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Radio Diagnosis UR IS - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - General 
Medicine

UR IP IS

5 PGM250319 25661184443 AMIT SHARMA VINOD KUMAR 8250 565 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General Surgery UR IP - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General 
Surgery

UR IP

6 PGM251939 25661001912 NIDHI VIRENDER KUMAR 8881 561 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

UR - - - -

7 PGM251581 25661134416 PRERNA DEVI DEVENDER 9486 558 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - - - -

8 PGM250450 25661025675 GAURAV SINGLA PAWAN KUMAR 9510 558 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - General Surgery UR - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General 
Surgery

UR

9 PGM250293 25661120913 JYOTI NAFE SINGH 10596 552 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

UR - - - -

10 PGM250651 25661240890 JITENDER TOMAR SUNDER SINGH 11676 548 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General Surgery UR IP - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

BCA

11 PGM250015 25661101104 KAMALJEET KAUR RAGHUBIR SINGH 11761 547 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCB - - - -

12 PGM250663 25661062746 AJAY KUMAR SURESH 12325 545 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Orthopaedics UR - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Orthopaedics UR IS

13 PGM251506 25661010729 CHIRAG SATISH 12410 545 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - Orthopaedics UR - - - -

14 PGM251371 25661151333 MAHAK BANSAL PARVEEN BANSAL 13448 540 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General Surgery UR - - - -

15 PGM251904 25661039141 ATULYA NAMA TRILOK CHAND 
NAMA

14034 538 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Radio Diagnosis Mgmt - - - -

16 PGM252235 25661117576 URVI JANGIR KISHOR KUMAR 
JANGIR

14084 538 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Radio Diagnosis Mgmt - - - -

17 PGM250613 25661025848 DIKSHA PARMENDER 15494 532 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - Orthopaedics UR - - - -

Department of Medical Education & Research, Haryana
Govt. of Haryana

17-02-2026                                                                                        Revised Provisional Allotment PG-Round 3                                                                                           (2025-26)

(Below list is in supersession to the Provisional List earlier uploaded on 15th February 2026 for Round 3)

Revised Merit List cum Provisional Allotment of seats (after addressing the grievances) of the Candidates who have applied for MD/MS/Post MBBS DNB/Post MBBS Diploma in Government/Government Aided and Private Medical Colleges including those under Private 
University (SGT University,Budhera Gurugram, Al-Falah UNIVERSITY FARIDABAD and MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, AMBALA) and Civil Hospitals in the State of Haryana.

Allotment of seats is totally provisional subject to physical verification of the original documents and deposition of provisional tuition fee as per Schedule mentioned in Public Notice dated 17.02.2026 and any other public notice issued time to time.

Page 1 of 26



S.No Application 
Id

NEET Roll
No

Candidate Name Father's Name NEET 
Rank

Neet 
Score

Nri Category Remarks Round 3 Allocated 
College

Round 3 Allocated 
Course

Round 3 
Allocated 
Category

Round 3 
Converted 
Category

Previous Allocated 
College

Previous 
Allocated Course

Previous 
Allocated 
Category

18 PGM252108 25661109856 RAVI KUMAR BODAN SINGH 15562 532 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

UR - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngolo
gy

BCB

19 PGM251589 25661020152 SHUBHAM JAIN RAJESH JAIN 16063 530 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - General 
Medicine

UR - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt

20 PGM252249 25661238928 UJJWAL GUPTA JITENDER KUMAR 18485 521 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Radio Diagnosis UR IP - ESIC, Faridabad MD - 
Anaesthesiology

UR

21 PGM250321 25661075270 NARVEER AJIT HOODA 18678 520 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - General 
Medicine

UR IP IS - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General 
Surgery

UR IS

22 PGM251146 25661060651 RAO MOHAMMAD RAO SHAFIQ 
AHMED

19099 519 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

23 PGM250094 25661038376 NISHA VINOD KUMAR 19299 518 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - - - -

24 PGM250803 25661196866 MEHAK BACHHAL JAGDEEP 20488 514 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

UR

25 PGM251456 25661173029 AISHWARYA ANIL RANA 21609 510 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Radiation 
Oncology

UR - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

UR

26 PGM251975 25661105466 THAKARI JASMINE JASWINDER SINGH 22529 507 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mgmt - - - -

27 PGM250086 25661238055 SACHIN ANANT RAM 23635 504 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Anaesthesiology UR - - - -

28 PGM252077 25661028354 AKSHIT GOYAL SHYAM LAL 25763 497 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - Ophthalmology UR - - - -

29 PGM250697 25661188061 ROHIT WOOTTON KRISHAN 
WOOTTON

26472 494 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Orthopaedics UR IS - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCA IS

30 PGM251488 25661164757 ANSHU MALIK RAMESH MALIK 27894 490 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - - - -

31 PGM250582 25661157484 RITIKA RAO DHARAMVIR 
YADAV

28370 488 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

BCB - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCB

32 PGM250896 25661017603 MALAVIKA 
KRISHNAN T A

ANANDA 
KRISHNAN T K

28520 488 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

33 PGM252102 25661004410 AKANKSHA SANDEEP KUMAR 
VERMA

29749 484 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MS - 
Ophthalmology

Mgmt

34 PGM250429 25661154463 BOMMASANI VIDYA 
RANI

BOMMASANI 
LAKSHMAN KUMAR

31317 479 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt - - - -

35 PGM250180 25661237697 SONAL DHARAMVEER 
SINGH ROHILLA

32613 475 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General Surgery UR IS - ESIC, Faridabad MS - General 
Surgery

UR IS

36 PGM251450 25661147275 ANKIT YADAV DINESH KUMAR 
YADAV

32675 475 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Psychiatry UR IS - - - -

37 PGM251006 25661086163 KAREENA YADAV NARESH KUMAR 33526 472 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Ophthalmology UR IP - - - -

38 PGM250547 25661115123 RITU RAJ SINGH 34409 470 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General Surgery BCB - - - -
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39 PGM252101 25661082007 YASHIKA VERMA RAJKUMAR 35741 466 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

Mgmt

40 PGM250060 25661144120 YUKTI PARDEEP SINGLA 36194 465 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

UR - - - -

41 PGM251278 25661183596 KOMAL YADAV MAM RAJ YADAV 36448 464 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - - - -

42 PGM250420 25661230186 SUNAINA DHIMAN BAL KRISHAN 36549 464 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Pathology BCA

43 PGM250972 25661223342 POONAM ISHWAR YADAV 37060 462 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IP IS - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCB IS

44 PGM252442 25661233157 ISHA NANDAL MUKESH KUMAR 37431 461 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

45 PGM251441 25661117048 REENA KUMARI NARESH KUMAR 38441 458 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

UR - - - -

46 PGM250532 25661190071 NAVEEN BENIWAL BALJEET BENIWAL 39031 456 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IP IS - KCGMC, Karnal MS - 
Ophthalmology

UR IS

47 PGM253094 25661124179 VINEET KUMAR SURENDER SINGH 41768 449 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Ophthalmology SC - - - -

48 PGM250205 25661104814 ROBIN SURESH CHANDER 42165 448 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Orthopaedics BCA IP IS - - - -

49 PGM253015 25661081424 RISHU BANSAL RAKESH KUMAR 42178 448 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mgmt - - - -

13:49 PGM252194 25661026132 VISHAVJIT SINGH DILBAG SINGH 42584 447 Upgraded in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Radio Diagnosis Mgmt - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt

51 PGM251604 25661035170 PREKSHA YADAV NARESH KUMAR 42840 446 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology UR - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology BCB

52 PGM252148 25661186804 RISHABH GOYAL ANIL KUMAR 43246 445 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Radio Diagnosis UR - - - -

53 PGM251925 25661203393 ASHISH PATHAK RAM BABU 
PATHAK

43567 444 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

54 PGM250963 25661218177 RISHU BANSAL MEGH RAJ 43883 443 Upgraded in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MS - Ophthalmology UR IS - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - 
Ophthalmology

UR IS

55 PGM250275 25661188540 AJAY YADAV RAJESH KUMAR 45570 439 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

UR - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCB
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56 PGM250724 25661155046 DIMPLE MOTTAN RAM PAL 45763 438 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General Surgery SCD - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General 
Surgery

SCD

57 PGM251252 25661032054 HARISHAM RIKHI SANJEEV RIKHI 47387 434 Upgraded in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt

58 PGM250169 25661189962 JAGRITI SANJAY KUMAR 48545 431 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

SCD IS UR - - -

59 PGM250343 25661181378 VARUN KUMAR 
GUPTA

RAGHUNATH 
GUPTA

48620 430 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

60 PGM250288 25661033277 ANNU SURESH KUMAR 48846 430 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General Surgery SCD - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

SCD

61 PGM252932 25661140190 LAKSHYA SHARMA PAWAN KUMAR 
SHARMA

49220 429 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - - - -

62 PGM250852 25661008688 RAMAN SIROHI BALDEV SINGH 50297 426 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - Orthopaedics SC IS - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General 
Surgery

SC IS

63 PGM251171 25661118763 BALRAM SONKER RAMBHAROS 51063 424 Upgraded in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - General Surgery Mgmt - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - General 
Surgery

Mgmt

64 PGM250468 25661007337 ASHISH KUMAR MANJEET SINGH 
NAIN

51142 424 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Orthopaedics UR - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt

65 PGM251286 25661102063 NEHA NANDA JATINDER NANDA 51896 422 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - 
Ophthalmology

Mgmt

66 PGM251603 25661096207 HARSHITA O P CHUGH 52066 421 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Radio Diagnosis Mgmt - - - -

67 PGM251075 25661055225 KOVVADA ARAVIND KOVVADA APPALA 
NAIDU

52779 419 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - - - -

68 PGM250324 25661235858 NEETU KUMARI MANJEET SINGH 53529 417 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General Surgery UR PWD UR ESM FF World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt

69 PGM250309 25661080304 SIMAR MENDIRATTA ANOOP KUMAR 
MENDIRATTA

55339 412 Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt - AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - 
Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt

70 PGM250096 25661042474 AMAN GAUR DINESH KUMAR 55572 412 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology SC IS UR Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology Mgmt

71 PGM251583 25661112518 TAMANNA CHAHAL RAJ SINGH 
CHAHAL

55752 411 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General Surgery UR PWD UR ESM FF - - -

72 PGM250074 25661118935 ANU SINGROHA KULDEEP 
SINGROHA

56199 410 Upgraded in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Biochemistry UR IS - Bhagat Phool Singh 
GMC 

Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR

73 PGM250518 25661038682 KHATRI KASHYAP 
NIKUNJBHAI

NIKUNJBHAI 
RAMESHCHANDRA 

KHATRI

57065 408 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt - - - -

74 PGM250310 25661169511 ROHIT  NEHRA CHARAN SINGH 58355 405 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt

75 PGM251272 25661181407 SANAPATI SITARAM 
PATRUDU

SANAPATI UDAYA 
SEKHAR PATRUDU

58751 404 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - General Surgery Mgmt - - - -
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76 PGM253042 25661223208 RAUT UJWAL 
RAJAHANS

RAJAHANS 59132 403 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

77 PGM250032 25661182598 AKANKSHA MALIK RAM PAL MALIK 59282 402 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

UR IS - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

UR IS

78 PGM251552 25661096769 MAYANK ROHILLA RAJ KUMAR 
ROHILLA

59666 401 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Pathology BCA - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - 
Ophthalmology

UR

79 PGM251923 25661046982 HARKESH KUMAR RANSINGH 59781 401 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - General Surgery UR IS - - - -

80 PGM250192 25661174739 RAMENDRA KUMAR 
GUPTA

DILIP KUMAR 
GUPTA

60062 400 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt

81 PGM251210 25661024883 RAMNEEK KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 61157 397 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt - - - -

82 PGM250433 25661056959 IMRAN JAAN MOHD 61375 397 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCA IS - ESIC, Faridabad MS - General 
Surgery

BCA IS

83 PGM250470 25661083374 MANISHA PHOGAT RAJKUMAR 
PHOGAT

62262 395 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Ophthalmology UR IS - General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
General Surgery

UR

13:48 PGM251754 25661069330 PUNEET MIDDA BHUPINDER 
KUMAR

62278 395 Upgraded in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - SGT Medical College 
& Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

Mgmt

85 PGM250394 25661235832 PRERNA NAGPAL RAJIV NAGPAL 62386 394 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Radio Diagnosis Mgmt - - - -

86 PGM250885 25661228022 ARUNA RANI RAGHUVIR KUMAR 62487 394 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Orthopaedics UR - - - -

87 PGM250020 25661184689 SALONI RANGA BHIM SEN RANGA 62916 393 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - General Surgery SC - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

SC IP IS

88 PGM250250 25661088742 NEERAJ SHARMA JAIBHAGWAN 
SHARMA

63450 392 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
General Surgery

UR - - - -

89 PGM250107 25661176003 SAHIL LAMBA JAI PARKASH 64028 390 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Upgraded in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Radio Diagnosis UR - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

NRI
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90 PGM250789 25661215465 SAKSHI SINGLA SHAM SUNDER 
SINGLA

64708 389 Upgraded in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

UR - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mgmt

91 PGM251333 25661012894 NEHA MADAN SINGH 64974 388 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anaesthesiology SC IS - - - -

92 PGM252788 25661008532 BHAVNEESH SINGH 
SEKHON

GAGANDEEP 
SINGH SEKHON

66005 385 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

93 PGM250502 25661078544 RAKESH RISHAL SINGH 66092 385 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC Post MBBS DNB - 
General Surgery

UR - - - -

94 PGM251941 25661017939 MINAL SOHAN LAL 66103 385 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC Post MBBS DNB - 
Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCA - - - -

95 PGM250588 25661057419 MUNISH SATYANARAYAN 66155 385 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

BCA - General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Tuberculosis & 
Chest Disease

BCA

96 PGM250752 25661122650 JYOTI KALU RAM 66770 383 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

SC IP IS - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General 
Surgery

SC IS

97 PGM251723 25661215472 KARTIKEY SHARMA GORDHAN LAL 
SHASTRI

67237 382 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology UR IP - - - -

98 PGM250114 25661033137 MUCKUL YOGENDER KUMAR 67393 382 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

UR - - - -

99 PGM252828 25661171056 PATEL ASHISH 
DHANJIBHAI

DHANJIBHAI 67599 381 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

100 PGM251528 25661086631 ANUBHAV 
AGGARWAL

SANJIV KUMAR 
AGGARWAL

68012 380 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - General 
Medicine

UR - - - -

101 PGM250252 25661107587 AKSHAY KUMAR RAJBIR SINGH 68317 380 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR - - - -
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102 PGM251762 25661029148 RIDHI DUA YASH DUA 68436 379 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

103 PGM251292 25661108744 AKANKSHA CHOPRA RAJEEV CHOPRA 68632 379 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Pharmacology SCD UR - - -

104 PGM250693 25661204565 YASH SETIA RAJESH SETIA 68746 378 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

Mgmt - - - -

105 PGM250022 25661046396 GURDEEP SINGH BALWAN SINGH 68862 378 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - Orthopaedics SC IP - ESIC, Faridabad MS - Orthopaedics SC IS

106 PGM250436 25661065773 ANUBHUTI SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR 68891 378 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mgmt - - - -

107 PGM252910 25661164135 JAYANT GULSHAN KUMAR 68951 378 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

108 PGM251336 25661019571 SAKSHI JAIN RAMDHAN 70066 375 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Microbiology UR - - - -

109 PGM251048 25661172564 SHALINI SUDARSHAN 
SINGH

71593 371 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology UR IP - - - -

110 PGM252394 25661200457 ARPIT GOYAL SHYAM LAL 71917 371 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

SC UR - - -

111 PGM252920 25661179985 ADITYA SHARMA ANIL KUMAR 72107 370 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - General 
Medicine

UR - - - -

112 PGM250083 25661094809 SWATI AGNIHOTRI SHYAM AGNIHOTRI 72608 369 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Anaesthesiology UR - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt

113 PGM250010 25661071699 VIVEK BHUPENDER 
SINGH

72879 368 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - General Surgery BCA IS - Bhagat Phool Singh 
GMC 

Post MBBS DNB - 
Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCA

114 PGM250975 25661045532 AJAY YADAV SURENDER SINGH 73550 367 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCB - - - -
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115 PGM251593 25661164210 NAVREET KAUR GURJANT SINGH 73620 366 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -

116 PGM253006 25661200197 BURRU 
RUTESHVARDHAN

BURRU 
RAMAKRISHNAIAH

74390 365 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt - - - -

117 PGM252662 25661120866 SHARVAN ANJANA KARNA RAM 74617 364 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

118 PGM251719 25661129618 AAKRITI ISHWAR CHAND 75224 363 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Microbiology SCD IP UR Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology Mgmt

119 PGM252607 25661003196 DIVYA KUKREJA VIJAY KUMAR 75239 362 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mgmt - - - -

120 PGM251099 25661149524 PALVI AVINASH KUMAR 75358 362 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -

121 PGM251386 25661166131 DEEPIKA PANWAR TR PANWAR 75458 362 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology SCD - - - -

122 PGM253076 25661233173 JHA RAJESH VINAY VINAY JHA 76004 361 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - General 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

123 PGM251345 25661074464 NAMITA OM PRAKASH 76142 360 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

NRI Mgmt - - -

124 PGM251231 25661208066 AARUSHI BHARDWAJ ARUN KUMAR 
SHARMA

76722 359 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Microbiology UR - - - -

125 PGM250506 25661196460 ANUPAM VINOD KUMAR 77422 357 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCA IS BCB World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngolo
gy

UR

126 PGM252830 25661227054 MAHAK GARG SHYAM LAL 77478 357 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Pharmacology UR IP IS UR IP - - -

127 PGM250329 25661105206 VARAPRASAD REDDY 
GONGALLA

YELLA REDDY 
GONGALLA

77731 357 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

128 PGM251523 25661005980 NITESH SINGH SAJJAN SINGH 77761 356 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt - - - -

129 PGM251262 25661071056 VISHAL KAUSHIK BRIJESH KAUSHIK 78184 355 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - - - -

130 PGM252216 25661001734 CHEHEK ANAND ALOK ANAND 78445 355 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

Mgmt - - - -

131 PGM252914 25661009191 KIRAT SINGH GURJINDER SINGH 79200 353 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Anaesthesiology SC UR - - -

132 PGM252825 25661025215 ANIRUDH TANWAR MANOJ PAL SINGH 79627 352 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - General Surgery UR IP - - - -

133 PGM250341 25661029502 ANNU MAHENDER SINGH 79676 352 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal Post MBBS DNB - 
Anaesthesiology

SCD SC - - -
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134 PGM251281 25661241536 SHREYA SAINI UMESH KUMAR 79697 352 Upgraded in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Pathology BCB IP - KCGMC, Karnal MD - Microbiology UR IP

135 PGM251674 25661104297 ISHA YADAV VINOD KUMAR 
YADAV

80566 350 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCB - - - -

136 PGM252219 25661167463 PARSHANT KUMAR DEV ANAND 80795 350 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - - - -

137 PGM250128 25661127846 ROHIT ROSHAN LAL 81336 348 Upgraded in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC Post MBBS Diploma - 
Tuberculosis & Chest 
Disease

UR - Civil Hospital, 
Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar, 
Haryana

Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR

138 PGM250480 25661084602 SHALLU AMRIK CHAND 81805 347 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt

139 PGM250800 25661230730 HITESH BALRAJ SINGH 81945 347 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

Mgmt - - - -

140 PGM252075 25661237569 DEEP ARJUN SINGH 
BHULLAR

IQBAL SINGH 
BHULLAR

82087 346 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt - - - -

141 PGM250915 25661050111 YASH PAL THAN SINGH 82503 345 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Tuberculosis & Chest 
Disease

BCA - - - -

142 PGM251771 25661030730 JYOTI DUBEY KRISHAN MURARI 
DUBEY

82629 345 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngolo
gy

Mgmt

143 PGM250318 25661091740 RAJAN KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 
SINGH

82884 345 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Emergency 
Medicine

Mgmt - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt

144 PGM252123 25661005445 NISHA VIJENDER SINGH 83745 343 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

SCD UR - - -
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145 PGM252035 25661084319 SONAL KRISHAN 
CHANDER PAHAL

83947 342 Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt

146 PGM251056 25661055215 PRANAV ARORA CHANDER 
PRAKASH ARORA

84278 341 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Psychiatry Mgmt - - - -

147 PGM251741 25661241359 BYLAPUDI 
SREELATHA

BYLAPUDI 
HARANATH BABA

84897 340 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

Mgmt - - - -

148 PGM250390 25661048491 SIDDHARTH 
CHAUHAN

SHARANJEET 
CHAUHAN

85025 340 Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt

149 PGM250557 25661102582 MANISHA KATARIA SATBIR KATARIA 85146 339 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR - - - -

150 PGM250095 25661241807 BHUPESH YADAV RAKESH KUMAR 
YADAV

85544 338 Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - General Surgery UR - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - General 
Surgery

BCB IP

151 PGM252704 25661200455 HALAI SOHEL 
HAROON

HAROON HALAI 85598 338 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

152 PGM251183 25661138788 RAJAT DUHAN MOHINDER KUMAR 
DUHAN

86332 336 Upgraded in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

UR IS - N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Orthopaedics UR IS

153 PGM250795 25661004117 KHWAHISH DIN DAYAL 86537 336 Upgraded in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Microbiology UR IP - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Microbiology BCA IP

154 PGM253047 25661099569 JATIN RANSINGH 87223 335 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

155 PGM250361 25661068323 ALISHA CHAUHAN SUMER SINGH 89479 329 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MS - General Surgery SC IS - - - -

156 PGM250553 25661179414 SUMEET KUMAR RAM PRATAP 89509 329 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology BCA IS PWD BCA ESM FF Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - 
Pharmacology

BCA

157 PGM251229 25661146483 POOJA RAM KISHAN 90621 327 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MS - General Surgery SC IS - Civil Hospital, 
Gurugram, Haryana

Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

SC

Page 10 of 26



S.No Application 
Id

NEET Roll
No

Candidate Name Father's Name NEET 
Rank

Neet 
Score

Nri Category Remarks Round 3 Allocated 
College

Round 3 Allocated 
Course

Round 3 
Allocated 
Category

Round 3 
Converted 
Category

Previous Allocated 
College

Previous 
Allocated Course

Previous 
Allocated 
Category

158 PGM250218 25661191702 ANURAG MOR KRISHAN KUMAR 
MOR

91152 325 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt

159 PGM251169 25661053426 NITIN GAMBHIR VIKAS GAMBHIR 91207 325 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

160 PGM251824 25661127520 VAIBHAV GODARA BALWANT RAI 
GODARA

91549 325 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pharmacology SCD UR SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Physiology UR

161 PGM251310 25661020864 PRANAV JOGINDER SINGH 
DHULL

91667 325 Upgraded in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Ophthalmology UR - Civil Hospital, Rohtak, 
Haryana

Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR

162 PGM252729 25661126838 ATINDER SINGH DEVENDER SINGH 91974 324 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Orthopaedics BCA IP - - - -

163 PGM250075 25661177713 KANU PRIYA SURESH KUMAR 92197 323 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB- 
Hospital 
Administration

BCA UR - - -

164 PGM250013 25661024975 PARUL YADAV SATYA YADAV 93201 321 Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - General Surgery Mgmt - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - General 
Surgery

Mgmt

165 PGM250929 25661116169 CHARANJEET CHETAN DASS 93451 320 Upgraded in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - SGT Medical College 
& Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - 
Ophthalmology

Mgmt

166 PGM251124 25661104959 RASHI LUKESH KUMAR 
BHUTANI

94355 319 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital, Rohtak, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR - - - -

167 PGM252176 25661040861 LAKSHIDEEP GOPENDRA 
CHANDRA DAS

94540 318 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - General Surgery SC IP UR - - -

168 PGM250921 25661085516 BHAWANA SHUBH RAM 94566 318 Upgraded in Round 3 Civil Hospital, 
Gurugram, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

BCA PWD UR Civil Hospital, Palwal, 
Haryana

Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR

169 PGM250455 25661203357 VIPUL VERMA VIJAY KUMAR 
VERMA

94998 317 Upgraded in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Ophthalmology UR - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

BCA

170 PGM251470 25661144921 SOFIYA SINGH OMENDER SINGH 95774 315 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

UR - - - -

171 PGM252301 25661035569 ASHISH RAMKARAN 95845 315 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -
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172 PGM250927 25661067519 ARSHIA JINDAL VISHNU JINDAL 95923 315 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Emergency 
Medicine

UR - - - -

173 PGM253041 25661218628 FARSID MOHAMED MOHAMED FARI 
ABDUL SALAM

96981 313 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Minority - - - -

174 PGM250981 25661022975 HARSH NARANG ASHOK 97198 313 Upgraded in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology UR IS

175 PGM250546 25661018228 KOMAL GARG PAWAN GARG 98321 310 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Physiology EWS PWD UR - - -

176 PGM251174 25661128627 ASHISH KUMAR 
TYAGI

KRISHAN KUMAR 
TYAGI

98772 309 Upgraded in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Anaesthesiology

UR - General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS 
Diploma - Family 
Medicine

UR

177 PGM251023 25661239841 RITIKA DAHIYA RAMPAL DAHIYA 99071 309 Allocated in Round 3 District Civil Hospital 
Maharaja Agarsen Hisar, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Paediatrics

SC - - - -

178 PGM251520 25661012872 NEERAJ HAWA SINGH 99576 308 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - General Surgery Mgmt - - - -

179 PGM252234 25661174048 MD RASHID HASSAN MOHD 99711 307 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

UR IP IS PWD - - - -

180 PGM252325 25661212455 SHIBI 
SUBRAMANIYAN R

RAJENDREN S 100515 306 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - - - -

181 PGM251015 25661012412 LUBHIT MANI MUNISH KUMAR 101113 305 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Anatomy SCD IP UR Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anatomy UR

182 PGM250861 25661080436 GARIMA RANI PAWAN UPPAL 101444 304 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

UR - - - -

183 PGM251097 25661238225 HEMANT JASWANT 101511 304 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

UR IP IS - - - -

184 PGM250514 25661115508 ANISH RAMKUMAR 101898 303 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - General 
Medicine

BCA IS - - - -

185 PGM253043 25661215877 MOHAMMED 
ARSHAQ

AKBAR ALI 102831 301 Category 4: Children 
of  Actual 

NRIs/OCIs/PIOs 
Candidate who 

originally belonged 
to an Indian State 

and Union Territories 
other than Haryana.

Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

NRI - - - -

186 PGM252303 25661236342 GEETIKA RAO RAJVEER RAO 103039 300 Upgraded in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Community 
Medicine

BCA IS BCB KCGMC, Karnal MD - Microbiology BCB
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187 PGM250099 25661209555 AMIT KUMAR KARAMBIR SINGH 103056 300 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Orthopaedics UR IS - - - -

188 PGM250510 25661239431 DAKSH BATRA PARVESH KUMAR 
BATRA

103096 300 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Pharmacology UR PWD UR - - -

189 PGM252048 25661032294 CHIRAG VERMA TEJPAL VERMA 103360 300 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital Ambala 
Cantt, Ambala, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

BCA - - - -

190 PGM250790 25661062008 CHARU MAHINDER 103775 299 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology UR IS - - - -

191 PGM252676 25661113572 SONIA RAMESH KUMAR 
CHOWDHARY

103896 299 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - General Surgery Mgmt - - - -

192 PGM250457 25661008000 TRUPTI TANDI PREM KUMAR 
TANDI

104119 298 Upgraded in Round 3 Civil Hospital, 
Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR - General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
Pathology

UR

193 PGM251602 25661056170 AMIT GHANSHYAM DASS 104290 298 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Biochemistry SC UR - - -

194 PGM250279 25661231666 POOJA NARENDER KUMAR 104644 297 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology SC - - - -

195 PGM250028 25661165833 RAHUL NARANG KAPIL NARANG 104993 296 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Orthopaedics Mgmt - - - -

196 PGM251383 25661087795 PALAK RAJKUMAR 105588 295 Upgraded in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology BCB - Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - 
Pharmacology

BCB

197 PGM251279 25661083607 REETA JAI PARKASH 105599 295 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital, 
Gurugram, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Family Medicine

UR - - - -

198 PGM250294 25661216129 SANDEEP YADAV ROSHAN LAL 
YADAV

105906 295 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCB IS - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

BCB IS

199 PGM252541 25661213501 REEM ASRA MOHAMED RAFI 108220 290 Category 4: Children 
of  Actual 

NRIs/OCIs/PIOs 
Candidate who 

originally belonged 
to an Indian State 

and Union Territories 
other than Haryana.

Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

NRI - - - -

200 PGM250186 25661212262 PARVEEN KUMAR RAMPAL 108724 289 Upgraded in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCB IS - ESIC, Faridabad MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCB IS

201 PGM252140 25661125885 SHALINI PRABHAKER VINOD KUMAR 108920 288 Upgraded in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
Pathology

UR - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - Microbiology UR

202 PGM252106 25661180394 HARDIK SATIJA GULSHAN SATIJA 109530 287 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Physiology UR IS UR - - -
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203 PGM251749 25661080521 MRINALINI VIRENDER SHARMA 109725 287 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -

204 PGM250511 25661020879 RASHMI RAMESH DAHIYA 110233 286 Upgraded in Round 3 Civil Hospital, 
Gurugram, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

SC - KCGMC, Karnal Post MBBS 
Diploma - 
Tuberculosis & 
Chest Disease

SC

205 PGM252837 25661194056 VIVEK KUMAR UMESH KUMAR 111119 284 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

206 PGM251168 25661054256 HEMANG PANT ANIL PANT 111329 284 Upgraded in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & 
RESEARCH, SADOPUR, 
AMBALA UNDER 
MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt

207 PGM252404 25661067314 PARUL INDERJEET 112270 282 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -

208 PGM250904 25661020039 MANIK GUPTA PARMOD KUMAR 
GUPTA

112457 281 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - General Surgery Mgmt - - - -

209 PGM252296 25661109970 MOHAMMAD ABBAS SUBHAN KHAN 112656 281 Upgraded in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Anatomy BCB IS BCB ESIC, Faridabad MD - Biochemistry BCB

210 PGM250636 25661188605 PRITI SINGH SHYAM SINGH 113180 280 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Respiratory 
Medicine

UR IS PWD UR ESM FF - - -

211 PGM250718 25661225046 DIVYANSH ANIL KUMAR 113333 280 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

UR IP IS UR IP - - -

212 PGM252179 25661161778 SARITA YADAV VEERSAN YADAV 114213 278 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Microbiology BCA IP BCB - - -

213 PGM251478 25661020406 ASHISH KULDEEP DHANDA 114247 278 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Biochemistry SC IP IS UR - - -

214 PGM252923 25661092307 HIMANSHU NEHRA JEET SINGH 114314 278 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Emergency 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

215 PGM251093 25661123027 DINESH MOHAN 
GAHLOT

RAJESH MOHAN 114456 278 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - General 
Medicine

SC - - - -

216 PGM252447 25661098421 GLORIA RAVINDAR KUMAR 114550 277 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -
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217 PGM252628 25661085937 RACHNA KADIAN BHIM SINGH 
KADIAN

115649 275 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

218 PGM252524 25661042733 KOMUDI SAPRU HARSH VARDHAN 
SAPRU

115745 275 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

219 PGM252431 25661053278 NEERU SUBHASH 
CHANDER

115788 275 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

220 PGM252284 25661094654 ANSHUL YADAV RAJPAL YADAV 115998 275 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Biochemistry BCB - - - -

221 PGM252337 25661110983 CHIRAG RAJ PAL SINGH 116046 275 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

SCD UR - - -

222 PGM252849 25661188085 GORASIYA MAYUR 
DINESH

DINESH MAVJI 
GORASIYA

117029 273 Category 4: Children 
of  Actual 

NRIs/OCIs/PIOs 
Candidate who 

originally belonged 
to an Indian State 

and Union Territories 
other than Haryana.

Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

NRI - - - -

223 PGM252855 25661150205 SAMREEN SIDDIQUI JAVED SIDDIQUI 117251 272 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Minority - - - -

224 PGM252912 25661028926 MUSKAAN RAJAN BAGGA 117397 272 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

SCD UR - - -

225 PGM252391 25661021987 JYOTI SHARMA SHYAM PAL 
SHARMA

117634 271 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
Pathology

UR - - - -

226 PGM251765 25661069541 ISHANI VIJAY KUMAR 117806 271 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital, Rohtak, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

SCD SC - - -

227 PGM252111 25661228286 TEJJSVI YADAV NARESH KUMAR 
YADAV

118218 270 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

UR IS - - - -

228 PGM252643 25661084516 JANHAVI MEHTA KULDEEP KUMAR 
MEHTA

118699 270 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -
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229 PGM252440 25661063352 ANKIT TANDON ROHIT TANDON 119063 269 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

Mgmt - - - -

230 PGM252267 25661076556 ANSHUL SOLANKI RANVEER SINGH 119314 268 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal Post MBBS Diploma - 
Tuberculosis & Chest 
Disease

SC - - - -

231 PGM252494 25661012457 PUNEET ANIL KUMAR 119522 268 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital, Palwal, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

UR - - - -

232 PGM252380 25661107131 SUKHDEEP GANGA BISHAN 119589 268 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
Orthopaedics

UR PWD UR ESM FF - - -

233 PGM252631 25661146523 KARANVIR SINGH VIJAY KUMAR 
SINGH

120047 267 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

Mgmt - - - -

234 PGM252878 25661200980 LAVNEETKAUR 
JASWINDERSINGH 

GHOTRA

JASVINDERSINGH 
GHOTRA

120083 267 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

235 PGM252931 25661103450 ANMOL KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 120178 267 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -

236 PGM252707 25661142962 SALIL KUMAR VIR KUL BHUSHAN 121431 265 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

237 PGM252963 25661236445 ANJALI SAINI SURENDER KUMAR 
SAINI

121605 264 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IP - - - -

238 PGM250111 25661063372 PARDEEP KUMAR 
NAGER

RAMSARAN DASS 
NAGER

122545 262 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Pathology SCD IS - Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - General 
Medicine

SCD IP
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239 PGM252402 25661145459 AMISH JINDAL RAKESH JINDAL 123556 260 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Ophthalmology Mgmt - - - -

240 PGM251695 25661207944 YOGESH OM PARKASH 123655 260 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology SC IS UR - - -

241 PGM252466 25661193370 HUNAR BHARDWAJ SADHU SHARMA 
BHARDWAJ

123699 260 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Orthopaedics UR IP IS - - - -

242 PGM252437 25661014806 SIMRAN ADLAKHA PREM PRAKASH 
ADLAKHA

124442 259 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Physiology UR - - - -

243 PGM252594 25661181474 ANUJ GUPTA RAM PRAKASH 
GUPTA

124813 259 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

244 PGM252316 25661091861 JAI RAAJ ANIL KUMAR 125000 258 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Pharmacology BCB - - - -

245 PGM252649 25661142488 RAMAN KUMAR RAM NIWAS 
SHARMA

125643 257 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Pathology SC UR - - -

246 PGM252133 25661131606 NAVDEEP MANDAL MAAN SINGH 126688 255 Upgraded in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Forensic 
Medicine

UR IS - SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

SC

247 PGM250026 25661117658 SANJAM PREET 
SINGH

CHHAMINDER 
SINGH

127491 254 Upgraded in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Psychiatry BCA - World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Emergency 
Medicine

BCA

248 PGM252369 25661191880 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA KAILASH CHANDER 
MAHARWAL

127537 254 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC Post MBBS Diploma - 
Family Medicine

UR - - - -

249 PGM252443 25661075386 POORVA DEVENDER RANA 127758 253 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

250 PGM252916 25661004732 SUCHETA DUBEY KAILASH CHANDER 128063 253 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Community 
Medicine

SC - - - -

251 PGM252527 25661068664 DHRUV MEHTA ISH KUMAR 128555 252 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IP IS UR IP - - -

252 PGM252501 25661078663 NITASHA NARANG ASHWANI NARANG 129179 250 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IS - - - -

253 PGM252894 25661164936 JASWINDER KAUR 
KAMBO

BALWANT SINGH 
KAMBO

129520 250 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR IS - - - -

254 PGM250600 25661135763 PANKAJ KUMAR 
ROHILLA

WAZIR SINGH 129696 250 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Anaesthesiology BCA - AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

Mgmt
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255 PGM252898 25661210965 CHANKYA ANGRA RAJEEV KAUSHAL 131955 246 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Pharmacology UR Mgmt - - -

256 PGM252401 25661144588 AMIT DHARAMPAL 
SHARMA

131991 246 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology Mgmt - - - -

257 PGM252228 25661131154 UMESH DES RAJ 132344 245 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - General Surgery BCA - - - -

258 PGM252027 25661175521 RASEED SITA RAM 133021 244 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Anaesthesiology

BCB BCA - - -

259 PGM251635 25661005127 SURENDER JAIYA HARKISHAN 133105 244 Upgraded in Round 3 District Civil Hospital 
Maharaja Agarsen Hisar, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma -
Otorhinolaryngology  
ENT

BCA - Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology BCA IS

260 PGM251173 25661010282 TEENA ZILE SINGH 133176 244 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Dermatology, 
Venereology & 
Leprosy

BCB - - - -

261 PGM252427 25661190457 BAJINDER SINGH RAMKUMAR 133431 243 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Physiology UR IP - - - -

262 PGM250618 25661159471 GAURA DAS J N DAS 133730 243 Upgraded in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - General Surgery SC IS SC Adesh Medical 
College, Kurukshetra

MD - 
Anaesthesiology

SC

263 PGM252566 25661107110 JAGRITI SANGWAN R K SANGWAN 134412 241 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - General 
Medicine

NRI - - - -

264 PGM252641 25661185043 DEVHUTI DHAWAN SANJAY DHAWAN 135254 240 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Psychiatry NRI - - - -

265 PGM252432 25661011017 SAHAL MAJID A M HASHIA 136492 238 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Ophthalmology NRI - - - -

266 PGM250667 25661084138 ANUPMA YADAV RAM AVTAR 136634 238 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

BCB IS BCB - - -

267 PGM252456 25661210536 AMRIT KAUR JAGJIT SINGH 
BHATIA

137618 236 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

268 PGM252485 25661197974 SAHARSH THIND JAGDISH SINGH 138130 235 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Ophthalmology UR IS - - - -

269 PGM251759 25661068376 SHASHVAT TIRATH SINGH 
BAGRI

139284 233 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - General 
Medicine

SCD IP SCD - - -

270 PGM252579 25661120329 DIGVIJAY SINGH MAINPAL SINGH 139993 232 Category 1: Actual 
NRIs/OCIs/PIOs 
Candidate who 

originally belonged 
to the state of 

Haryana.

Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

NRI - - - -
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271 PGM252980 25661165480 MANJOT KAUR MANJIT SINGH 140584 231 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR - - - -

272 PGM252503 25661185583 ALKA ASHOK KUMAR 140872 231 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IP - - - -

273 PGM252040 25661057456 JAG MOHAN BALBIR 141413 230 Allocated in Round 3 District Civil Hospital 
Maharaja Agarsen Hisar, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Family Medicine

UR - - - -

274 PGM252458 25661015541 KUSUM NAAGAR BALWAN SINGH 
NAAGAR

141485 230 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Pathology SCD - - - -

275 PGM252537 25661003489 VISHNU KARAN SINGH 141565 230 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Orthopaedics NRI - - - -

276 PGM252457 25661102349 ROHIT VIRENDER SINGH 141906 229 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Microbiology BCB - - - -

277 PGM252851 25661104637 ANKITA YADAV RAM PRAKASH 142053 229 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - General Surgery BCB IP - - - -

278 PGM252569 25661154632 TARUL DINESH SHARMA 142853 227 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology BCB IS UR - - -

279 PGM252817 25661102150 ABHISHEK VERMA SURENDER VERMA 142954 227 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pharmacology BCA - - - -

280 PGM252909 25661037702 BHARTI BALBIR SINGH 143034 227 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Community 
Medicine

BCA - - - -

281 PGM251413 25661206530 ASHA DHARMPAL 144140 225 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anaesthesiology UR IS PWD - - - -

282 PGM252386 25661112043 SHUBHAM MALIK SURJIT SINGH 144315 225 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Pharmacology EWS - - - -

283 PGM252015 25661128895 SNEHLATA RAJESH KUMAR 145742 223 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS DNB - 
Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

SCD - - - -

284 PGM251368 25661152364 PRIYANKA YADAV ANAND PRAKASH 146107 222 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Microbiology UR IP IS - - - -

285 PGM252519 25661147473 SANDEEP DAYA KISHAN 146950 221 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Community 
Medicine

UR IS ESM FF UR IS - - -

286 PGM252807 25661229970 ASHISH TANDON SARAV MOHAN 
TANDON

148138 219 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - General Surgery NRI - - - -
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287 PGM252755 25661059459 HARSHITA ASHOK KUMAR 148169 219 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR - - - -

288 PGM252544 25661152167 ROHINI PAL J R PAL 149178 217 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Pathology BCA IS - - - -

289 PGM252673 25661198008 INDERJEET GOYAL HEM RAJ 150057 215 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

UR - - - -

290 PGM253074 25661160841 PANKAJ SWAMI RAJESH SWAMI 150571 215 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - General Surgery BCA IP IS BCA IP - - -

291 PGM252545 25661036532 SOMA RANI DAS SWAPAN KUMAR 
DAS

150572 215 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Pathology BCA IS - - - -

292 PGM252459 25661079108 DINESH KUMAR 
RANGA

YOGESH CHANDER 
RANGA

150628 215 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Pathology UR IP IS - - - -

293 PGM252295 25661049100 SHAHIN KADIR UMAR KHAN 151136 214 Allocated in Round 3 Al-Aafia Civil Hospital, 
Mandikhera Distrt 
Nuh(Mewat) Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

BCA - - - -

294 PGM252966 25661109256 SANYAM 
MANCHANDA

SANJEEV 
MANCHANDA

151171 214 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

295 PGM252469 25661027833 BRITI GARG CHHAJU  RAM 151227 214 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Family Medicine

UR - - - -

296 PGM252945 25661060060 ABHISHEK BHASKAR RAM BUJHARAT 151429 213 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Community 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

297 PGM252823 25661055991 SHALINI VATS RAJESH KUMAR 152367 212 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Biochemistry UR IP - - - -

298 PGM252635 25661064611 MONIKA RAO ASHOK KUMAR 
YADAV

152401 212 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anaesthesiology BCB IS - - - -

299 PGM252994 25661214079 PARDEEP GOYAL PREM CHAND 153773 210 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Anatomy UR IP IS UR IP - - -

300 PGM252860 25661239235 GAURAV 
CHATURVEDI

VIRENDRA KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI

155079 207 Allocated in Round 3 District Civil Hospital 
Maharaja Agarsen Hisar, 
Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Family Medicine

UR - - - -

301 PGM252956 25661159500 JYOTI SEHRAWAT KULDEEP SINGH 
SEHRAWAT

155658 206 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

302 PGM252677 25661204388 PUNEET KUMAR TELU RAM 155721 206 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

BCB BCA - - -
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303 PGM252508 25661129492 ANAMIKA VERMA MANOJ VERMA 156371 205 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

304 PGM250632 25661106609 CHARU TANWAR RAJBIR SINGH 158831 201 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

SC - - - -

305 PGM252365 25661197096 SHAHZAD ALI NIZAMUDDIN 161100 198 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Minority - - - -

306 PGM252987 25661076500 GARIMA MALIK KULDIP SINGH 
MALIK

162095 196 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Anatomy UR - - - -

307 PGM253039 25661221609 SHIVAM YADAV BABU LAL RAO 165277 191 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - General 
Medicine

BCB IS - - - -

308 PGM252917 25661003406 ANNU RAMPHAL 166850 189 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anatomy UR IS UR - - -

309 PGM252841 25661042337 RAJAT VATS NARESH VATS 168420 186 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - General Surgery UR PWD UR ESM FF - - -

310 PGM252997 25661096982 AMANAT KAUR BAL SUKHDIAL SINGH 
BAL

172911 179 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

NRI - - - -

311 PGM252858 25661227908 SABIR HUSSAIN QASIM KHAN 173149 179 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

Post MBBS DNB - 
Otorhinolarynglogy 
(ENT)

BCB - - - -

312 PGM252534 25661080069 BHUPENDER SINGH BIRENDER SINGH 173294 179 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - General 
Medicine

BCB IS - - - -

313 PGM251030 25661205283 ABHISHEK BALJIT SINGH 174101 177 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Anatomy UR PWD UR - - -

314 PGM252523 25661241234 JUNAID AKRAM MOHD HANEEF 174488 177 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology Minority - - - -

315 PGM252507 25661150465 RENU YADAV MAHIPAL YADAV 174498 177 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Biochemistry UR IP IS PWD - - - -

316 PGM252496 25661015548 SWEETY THOUDAM DEVKUMAR 
THOUDAM

174569 176 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Minority Mgmt - - -
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317 PGM252454 25661015748 SAHIL KALIA PARDEEP KUMAR 174910 176 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

318 PGM252794 25661001926 PRIYA ANIL KUMAR 176043 174 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - General 
Medicine

SCD IS SC - - -

319 PGM252936 25661190713 VIVEK DAHIYA DHARAM PRAKASH 
DAHIYA

176776 173 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

UR PWD - - - -

320 PGM252887 25661195772 ABHILASH YADAV SURESH KUMAR 178756 170 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Anatomy BCA BCB - - -

321 PGM252592 25661104267 LOKESH VED PRAKASH 179001 170 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Paediatric 
Medicine

BCB IP IS - - - -

322 PGM253055 25661037580 ARSHDEEP KAUR KULDEEP SINGH 179330 169 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

SC - - - -

323 PGM252486 25661113243 MOHIT KUMAR 
DAYAL

RAJENDRA KUMAR 
DAYAL

179363 169 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Pharmacology SC - - - -

324 PGM252883 25661114303 ANNU NARENDER SINGH 179923 168 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

325 PGM252869 25661102572 MANSHI YASH PAL SINGH 180530 167 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Anatomy BCA UR - - -

326 PGM252445 25661176723 POOJA CHAUHAN RICHPAL SINGH 
CHAUHAN

182364 164 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Biochemistry SCD IS SC - - -

327 PGM251557 25661156425 SANJEEV KUMAR RAJENDER SINGH 183221 162 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Microbiology SCD IP IS SC - - -

328 PGM252881 25661006474 NIKHIL KUNDU SURINDER KUMAR 183550 162 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - General Surgery UR IS - - - -

329 PGM252424 25661130471 KUSHAGRA SAHNI KIRTI VARDHAN 
SAHNI

183794 161 Category 6: Nearest 
relation of NRI/OCI

Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Anaesthesiology NRI - - - -

330 PGM252863 25661083014 MUSKAN RAGHAWA ARUN S RAGHAWA 185247 159 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Pharmacology Mgmt - - - -

331 PGM251152 25661241871 SOMBIR RANDHIR SINGH 185565 158 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Family Medicine

BCA - - - -

332 PGM250814 25661235634 AHBA RAZA SHAHID RAZA 185591 158 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Minority - - - -
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333 PGM252603 25661146391 SURBHI INDORA SUSHIL INDORA 185784 158 Allocated in Round 3 General Hospital, 
Panchkula, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Obstetrics and 
Gynaecology

SCD - - - -

334 PGM252576 25661045728 LOVISH SINGLA ASHWANI KUMAR 187377 155 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MS - 
Otorhinolaryngology

NRI - - - -

335 PGM251767 25661120621 ROMIT WOOTTON KRISHAN 
WOOTTON

187715 155 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Physiology BCA - - - -

336 PGM252976 25661035158 HIMANSHI YADAV MAHABIR SINGH 
YADAV

188446 154 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Biochemistry BCB IP - - - -

337 PGM252535 25661182976 SHIWANGI PANWAR BIRPAL SINGH 188538 153 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

338 PGM252498 25661189404 KARINA SINGH MANDEEP SINGH 
MALIK

188613 153 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

339 PGM252473 25661020313 PRERNA VASHISHT DEVI SHANKAR 
SHARMA

189265 152 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Pathology NRI Mgmt - - -

340 PGM252791 25661182209 ANUPAM RAMESH CHAUHAN 191468 148 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR IP IS UR IP - - -

341 PGM252659 25661037054 VINEET SAINI YOGENDER SINGH 192054 147 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR IS - - - -

342 PGM252398 25661080952 SHIPRA DHARAMBIR SINGH 193046 145 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - General Surgery BCA IS - - - -

343 PGM252381 25661203895 LALIT KUMAR 
JANGRA

RAM KUMAR 
JANGRA

193771 144 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Anaesthesiology BCA IS - - - -

344 PGM252762 25661043927 AJEET YADAV RAMPHAL YADAV 195345 141 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Minority Mgmt - - -

345 PGM251224 25661005881 RAJAT BHATI LAXMAN SINGH 195718 140 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

346 PGM252943 25661211801 SONALI SINGLA LACHHMAN DAS 
SINGLA

195817 140 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR IP IS - - - -

347 PGM252876 25661212494 SONAM RAMBIR 196897 139 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Anatomy BCA BCB - - -

348 PGM253066 25661219422 VIKAS RAJENDER KUMAR 198586 135 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Biochemistry BCA IP IS BCA - - -

349 PGM252591 25661133640 ABHINAV KUMAR AJAY KUMAR 
SINGH

199331 134 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Community 
Medicine

NRI Mgmt - - -

350 PGM253013 25661209088 MEHAK SHARMA NARESH KUMAR 
SHARMA

201649 130 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Microbiology UR - - - -
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351 PGM252730 25661122620 VIKAS KHARB JAGDEEP SINGH 
KHARB

204096 125 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

352 PGM252949 25661044685 PAWANEET GILL MALKIT SINGH 
GILL

204628 124 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Radio Diagnosis NRI - - - -

353 PGM252436 25661069286 RANJEET KAMBOJ RAJ KUMAR 
KAMBOJ

204960 123 Allocated in Round 3 N.C. Medical College, 
Israna Panipat                                       

MD - General 
Medicine

BCA IP IS - - - -

354 PGM252528 25661151203 RITESH KUMAR 
DHANDA

RAJBIR SINGH 205187 123 Category 2: Children 
of NRIs/OCIs/PIOs 

Candidate who 
originally belonged 

to the state of 
Haryana.

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MS - Orthopaedics NRI - - - -

355 PGM252719 25661062579 KUMAR AKANSHA 
KISHORE

KISHORE KUMAR 205294 122 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

356 PGM252416 25661146529 SHEETAL NARENDER KUMAR 209590 113 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Community 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

357 PGM253017 25661138699 LALIT CHAUHAN JAI PARKASH 
CHAUHAN

210013 112 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

SCD - - - -

358 PGM252669 25661111616 AADYA PAWAR SUNIL PANWAR 210078 112 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Psychiatry NRI - - - -

359 PGM252816 25661115358 DEEPANSHU 
SHARMA

BRAHM DUTT 
SHARM

210271 112 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Ophthalmology BCA IP - - - -

360 PGM252450 25661175198 PRAYASHA S P SINGH 210478 111 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

361 PGM253008 25661227254 ANIL KUMAR RAMKUMAR 210672 111 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Biochemistry UR IS - - - -
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362 PGM252720 25661173531 MALYAVI GUPTA ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA

211656 109 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MS - Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

NRI - - - -

363 PGM252330 25661194895 SHAGUN BAJAJ LT SRI MUKESH 
PAL BAJAJ

211785 108 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Community 
Medicine

Mgmt - - - -

364 PGM252737 25661104033 SOURAV SATISH KUMAR 212126 107 Allocated in Round 3 MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
COLLEGE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & RESEARCH, 
SADOPUR, AMBALA 
UNDER MAHARISHI 
MARKANDESHWAR 
UNIVERSITY SADOPUR, 
AMBALA (PRIVATE 
UNIVERSITY)

MD - Community 
Medicine

NRI Mgmt - - -

365 PGM252564 25661204197 YATENDRA SADH PRATAP SINGH 212300 107 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal MD - Physiology UR IS - - - -

366 PGM252835 25661216975 ROHIT SINGH 
RATHORE

BLOOP SINGH 
RATHORE

214659 101 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MS - Orthopaedics SC IP IS SC IP - - -

367 PGM252801 25661072808 RAHUL RAJAN K R RAJAN 215753 98 Category 5: Real 
Brother and Sister of 

the candidate. 

Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Anaesthesiology NRI - - - -

368 PGM252378 25661019254 RAHUL DHARMBIR SINGH 216006 98 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Forensic 
Medicine

NRI Mgmt - - -

369 PGM253016 25661018687 ASHISH KUMAR BHAG CHAND 217385 94 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Pharmacology BCA IS - - - -

370 PGM252363 25661057992 VIJAY KUMAR 
YADAV

PURSHOTAM 
YADAV

217439 93 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital, 
Gurugram, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma - 
Ophthalmology

BCB - - - -

371 PGM252584 25661111253 GAGAN CHOUDHARY SANDEEP 
CHOUDHARY

218134 91 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology Mgmt - - - -

372 PGM252221 25661110748 VISHAL KUMAR OM PARKASH 218538 90 Allocated in Round 3 Bhagat Phool Singh GMC MD - Community 
Medicine

SCD IS - - - -

373 PGM252679 25661103727 PARVIN KUMAR BABU RAM 219023 89 Allocated in Round 3 ESIC, Faridabad MD - Anatomy BCA BCB - - -

374 PGM252484 25661223549 RUPALI 
CHATURVEDI

CHATURVEDI 219426 87 Allocated in Round 3 KCGMC, Karnal Post MBBS DNB - 
Pathology

SC - - - -
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375 PGM252663 25661207687 SANJANA MAHIWAL SANJAY 219517 87 Allocated in Round 3 SGT Medical College & 
Research Institute 
Budhera, Gurugram

MD - Community 
Medicine

UR Mgmt - - -

376 PGM252773 25661202532 PANKAJ YADAV SATYAPAL SINGH 221326 81 Allocated in Round 3 Maharaja Agrasen 
Medical College

MD - Physiology BCB IP - - - -

377 PGM252897 25661012156 ISHAN THIND SUSHIL KUMAR 222148 78 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - Emergency 
Medicine

BCA - - - -

378 PGM252644 25661206014 JAYESH SAHNI DALIP KUMAR 
SAHNI

225473 62 Allocated in Round 3 World College of Med 
Sci.& Res, Jhajjar

MD - General 
Medicine

SCD IP IS SC - - -

379 PGM252654 25661168570 RUPESH CHAUHAN SATYAVEER 
CHAUHAN

226268 57 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Pharmacology SCD IP - - - -

380 PGM252514 25661139765 SUMIT CHOUDHARY YUDHVEER SINGH 226942 53 Allocated in Round 3 AL-FALAH UNIVERSITY 
FARIDABAD

MD - Pathology NRI Mgmt - - -

381 PGM252374 25661028813 JAYESH SAROWA OP SAROWA 228372 40 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Sports Medicine SCD IS - - - -

382 PGM252934 25661141683 NITIN YADAV DIGVIJAY SINGH 228874 34 Allocated in Round 3 Civil Hospital Ambala 
Cantt, Ambala, Haryana

Post MBBS Diploma -
Otorhinolaryngology  
ENT

BCB - - - -

383 PGM252900 25661207990 MOHIT YADAV SATYA PARKASH 
YADAV

229279 27 Allocated in Round 3 Adesh Medical College, 
Kurukshetra

MD - Pathology BCA BCB - - -

384 PGM253092 25661201426 SANDEEP MAHENDER SINGH 229408 25 Allocated in Round 3 Pandit Bhagwat Dayal 
Sharma PGIMS

MD - Physiology SC IP - - - -

385 PGM252408 25661236030 HARSHITA O P VERMA 230004 0 Allocated in Round 3 SHKM, GMC, NALHAR, 
NUH

MD - Pharmacology BCA IP IS BCA IP - - -
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